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55 TIHSE K E IR I PR B B NS —

SO D& Villa)

B x®x- A
S w ot o W R LR
\ Grand total Agmfﬁ?ﬁé{oﬁﬁzgﬁgg}mg & Mining & quarrying
Hem B i W N B i W N B i W N
Units Persons Units Persons Units Persons

1114FEE End of 2022 771,514 11,045,106 5,159 329,655 319 3,827

F%ilﬁzx A E= 177,128 3,469,094 1,831 16,162 314 3,660

|

Industrial workers

NECATHRZAL 345,137 3,687,364 45 362 6

Workers of commercial firms

and shop

R - jdb N EESE 16,325 387,784 112 978 — —

EZBT

Employees in journalistic,

cultural, nonprofit organizations

or cooperative enterpris

Eg@%&%@%&ﬁ Y TNVA=" 8,434 491,452 4 91 - -

EEmployees in government

agencies and school

AR A E 2 S Eh 3,004 9,290 3,004 9,290 - -

Workers employed in fishing

production

B ET | S P e 190 9,922 - - - -

Persons receiving training in

vocational training organizations

WL T 4,044 2,105,727 112 49,926 159

Craft workers

AgZHBgs 39 252,745 39 252,745 - -

Class A members of fishermen's

association

H&EET , 58,972 462,500 1 39 — -

Employees in other industries

EZEN RS TR 2 2T 157,742 164,191 - - - -

Workers employed by

employment permit in law

SN 499 4,537 11 62 - 2

Voluntary insured persons
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Table 8-1 Insured Units and Persons under Labor Occupational Accident Insurance
by Industry and Various Insured Laborer

Unit - Establishment ~ Person

8o BRI R AL ESE FHZK L Ko 5 e B a5 BT
Manufacturing Electricity & gas supply rem\z/git;trigrli%%lt}i,vﬁies Construction
B 8 A B B 8 A B B 8 A B B 8 A B
Units Persons Units Persons Units Persons Units Persons
100,063 3,194,011 706 26,161 4,588 55,041 57,091 721,506
96,326 2,578,525 648 23,352 3,240 22,670 43,363 279,428
2,791 137,382 52 1,904 1,302 21,243 13,248 126,556
68 1,289 — — 5 41 5 32
1 4 — - 14 1,116 18 613
856 476,663 4 336 26 9,966 314 313,385
3 23 — — 1 2 1 2
18 125 2 19 — 3 142 1,490

Source : Bureau of Labor Insurance, MOL.

Note * 1.Because the Labor Occupational Accident Insurance and Protection Act was implemented in May 2022, and this table is
addition at the same time.
2.Data series refer to Statistical Classification of Industry, Rev.11.
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% 8-1 25 TR SCE RIs e PR B AL B AN B — 151 73R R 77 (B D)

LSRN

HOH Al

Item

LR EEH
Wholesale & retail trade

i A e

Transportation & storage

(ET8 B ERE
Accommodation &
food service activities

B 8
Units

A B

Persons

B 8
Units

A B

Persons

B 8
Units

A B

Persons

1AFE End of 2022

EEES T A ~ NFEE
JET
Industrial workers

AF S T AT
Workers of commercial firms
and shop

W~ ol - AR GRS
EZET

Employees in journalistic,
cultural, nonprofit organizations
or cooperative enterpris

BURFHRA K2y~ RIS
BT

Employees in government
agencies and school

SR ERSE R S
Workers employed in fishing
production

ket o e 2 3
Persons receiving training in
vocational training organizations

25T
Craft workers

E EEEE
Class A members of fishermen's
association

H&EET

Employees in other industries

EZEN RS TR 2 2T
Workers employed by
employment permit in law

SLEESIEde)

Voluntary insured persons

206,459

1,178

204,144

700

130

226

53

1,894,340

29,650

1,746,017

4,579

614

112,702

616

162

11,098

8,140

2,475

13

403

14

15

440,192

182,656

63,925

124

7,165

184,701

164

1,457

38,902

45

38,615

30

132

66

614,510

29,197

399,818

424

243

183,821

52

355
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Table 8-1 Insured Units and Persons under Labor Occupational Accident Insurance
by Industry and Various Insured Laborer (Cont.1)

Unit - Establishment ~ Person

WG ROE e Bl e el 3 ~ # oE ¥ B~ R Rk
I . o Financial & L Professional, scientific
nformation & communication insurance activities Real estate activities & technical activities
B 8 A B B 8 A B B 8 A B B 8 A B
Units Persons Units Persons Units Persons Units Persons
14,263 352,235 9,027 308,691 17,969 167,176 41,787 455,083
169 46,164 24 241 125 2,513 192 15,223
12,553 241,099 1977 290,711 17,615 118,816 27,979 271,031
1,388 16,217 67 15,114 10 38 183 20,093
5 157 647 47,435 3 67 59 9,363
119 48,396 64 44,773 74 44,666 202 56,698
4 122 232 354 140 1,056 13,064 82,436
25 80 16 63 2 20 108 239
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% 8-1 25 TR SEE RIS R PR BN B N B — 21 758 BRI 70 (125¢8)

LSRN

HOH Al

Item

SRR

Support service activities

AFATBURET 5 sl gt e
Public administration & defence;
Compulsory social security

EIA A B

Units Persons

B A B

Units Persons

1AFE End of 2022

EEES T A ~ NFEE
JET
Industrial workers

AF S T AT
Workers of commercial firms
and shop

W~ ol - AR GRS
EZET

Employees in journalistic,
cultural, nonprofit organizations
or cooperative enterpris

BURFHRA K2y~ RIS
BT

Employees in government
agencies and school

SR ERSE R S
Workers employed in fishing
production

ket o e 2 3
Persons receiving training in
vocational training organizations

25T
Craft workers

E EEEE
Class A members of fishermen's
association

H&EET

Employees in other industries

EZEN RS TR 2 2T
Workers employed by
employment permit in law

SLEESIEde)

Voluntary insured persons

17,412 435,285

9,605 150,747

6,387 191,194

54 1,001

193 85,769

1,171 6,445

2,065 158,294

23 11,323

2,541 142,346

97 4,533
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Table 8-1 Insured Units and Persons under Labor Occupational Accident Insurance
by Industry and Various Insured Laborer (Cont.2)

Unit - Establishment ~ Person

B H ¥ RO S TAERRISE | Eily ~ e s RIS 2 H it A %5 2
Educati Human health & Arts, entertainment . -
ucation social work activities & recreation Other service activities
B 8 A B B 8 A B B 8 A B B 8 A B
Units Persons Units Persons Units Persons Units Persons
19,010 373,138 34,512 592,559 5,348 113,799 185,136 719,603
23 294 10 104 2,719 26,204 9,153 50,381
1,377 10,430 3,766 14,454 1,894 24,284 2,914 28,632
2,097 28,902 7,939 247,204 420 2,125 3,206 49,446
4,377 210,639 482 63,961 96 6,397 34 1,210
187 9,912 1 4 - - 1 1
109 35,861 114 22,821 203 54,265 891 380,269
10,839 77,087 22,186 243,971 12 488 11,149 45,110
- - - - - - 157,742 164,191
1 13 14 40 4 36 46 363
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