表 8-1 勞工職業災害保險投保單位數及人數-按行業及類別分

單位:家、人

項目別	總 Gran	計 d total	Agriculture,for	漁、牧業 restry, fishing & nusbandry		二石採取業 t quarrying
Item	單位數 Units	人 數 Persons	單位數 Units	人 數 Persons	單 位 數 Units	人 數 Persons
111年底 End of 2022	771,514	11,045,106	5,159	329,655	319	3,827
產業勞工及交通、公用事業 之員工 Industrial workers	177,128	3,469,094	1,831	16,162	314	3,660
公司、行號之員工 Workers of commercial firms and shop	345,137	3,687,864	45	362	3	6
新聞、文化、公益及合作事 業之員工 Employees in journalistic, cultural, nonprofit organizations or cooperative enterpris	16,325	387,784	112	978	_	-
政府機關及公、私立學校之 員工 Employees in government agencies and school	8,434	491,452	4	91	_	_
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者 Workers employed in fishing production	3,004	9,290	3,004	9,290	_	_
職業訓練機構接受訓練者 Persons receiving training in vocational training organizations	190	9,922	_	_	_	_
職業勞工 Craft workers	4,044	2,105,727	112	49,926	2	159
漁會之甲類會員 Class A members of fishermen's association	39	252,745	39	252,745	_	_
其他各業員工 Employees in other industries	58,972	462,500	1	39	_	_
依法核發聘僱許可僱用之員工 Workers employed by employment permit in law	157,742	164,191	_	_	_	_
自願參加職保者 Voluntary insured persons	499	4,537	11	62	_	2

資料來源:勞動部勞工保險局。

明: 1.勞工職業災害保險及保護法自111年5月開始實施,本表統計資料同時編列。 2.依據「行業統計分類(第11次修訂)」編製。 說

Table 8-1 Insured Units and Persons under Labor Occupational Accident Insurance by Industry and Various Insured Laborer

Unit: Establishment · Person

						Omt · Estat	disimient · reison
製 造 業		電力及燃氣供應業		用水供應及污染整治業		營建工程業	
Manufacturing		Electricity & gas supply		Water supply & remediation activities		Construction	
單 位 數 Units	人 數 Persons	單 位 數 Units	人 數 Persons	單位數 Units	人 數 Persons	單 位 數 Units	人 數 Persons
100,063	3,194,011	706	26,161	4,588	55,041	57,091	721,506
96,326	2,578,525	648	23,352	3,240	22,670	43,363	279,428
,	_, ,		,	-,- :-	,	,	_,,,
2,791	137,382	52	1,904	1,302	21,243	13,248	126,556
68	1,289	_	_	5	41	5	32
1	4	_	_	14	1,116	18	613
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
856	476,663	4	886	26	9,966	314	313,385
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
2	22			1	2	1	2
3	23	_	_	1	2	1	2
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
_ _	_	_	_		_	_	
18	125	2	19	_	3	142	1,490
10	123	2	17		5	172	1,770

Source: Bureau of Labor Insurance, MOL.

Note: 1.Because the Labor Occupational Accident Insurance and Protection Act was implemented in May 2022, and this table is addition at the same time. 2.Data series refer to Statistical Classification of Industry, Rev.11.

單位:家、人

						単位・家、人	
項目別	批發及	零售業	運輸及	之倉儲業	住宿及餐飲業		
Д Н 77	Wholesale & retail trade		Transportati	ion & storage	Accomm food service	Accommodation & food service activities	
Item	單位數 Units	人 數 Persons	單位數 Units	人 數 Persons	單 位 數 Units	人 數 Persons	
111年底 End of 2022	206,459	1,894,340	11,098	440,192	38,902	614,510	
		20.570	0.4.40	102 646			
產業勞工及交通、公用事業 之員工 Industrial workers	1,178	29,650	8,140	182,656	45	29,797	
公司、行號之員工 Workers of commercial firms and shop	204,144	1,746,017	2,475	63,925	38,615	399,818	
新聞、文化、公益及合作事 業之員工 Employees in journalistic, cultural, nonprofit organizations or cooperative enterpris	700	4,579	38	124	30	424	
政府機關及公、私立學校之 員工 Employees in government agencies and school	130	614	13	7,165	9	243	
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者 Workers employed in fishing production	_	_	_	_	_	_	
職業訓練機構接受訓練者 Persons receiving training in vocational training organizations	_	_	_	_	_	_	
職業勞工 Craft workers	226	112,702	403	184,701	132	183,821	
漁會之甲類會員 Class A members of fishermen's association	-	_	_	_	_	_	
其他各業員工 Employees in other industries	53	616	14	164	5	52	
依法核發聘僱許可僱用之員工 Workers employed by employment permit in law	_	-	_	-	_	-	
自願參加職保者 Voluntary insured persons	28	162	15	1,457	66	355	

Table 8-1 Insured Units and Persons under Labor Occupational Accident Insurance by Industry and Various Insured Laborer (Cont.1)

Unit: Establishment · Person

	Uilit · Establishinient · Feison							
	及資通訊業 communication	金融及保險業 Financial & insurance activities		不 動 Real esta	1 產 業 te activities	專業、科學及技術服務業 Professional, scientific & technical activities		
單 位 數 Units	人 數 Persons	單位數 Units	人 數 Persons	單位數 Units	人 數 Persons	單 位 數 Units	人 數 Persons	
14,263	352,235	9,027	398,691	17,969	167,176	41,787	455,083	
169	46,164	24	241	125	2,513	192	15,223	
12,553	241,099	7,977	290,711	17,615	118,816	27,979	271,031	
12,333	241,099	1,911	290,711	17,013	110,010	21,919	2/1,031	
1,388	16,217	67	15,114	10	38	183	20,093	
5	157	647	47,435	3	67	59	9,363	
			,				,	
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	
119	48,396	64	44,773	74	44,666	202	56,698	
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	
4	122	232	354	140	1,056	13,064	82,436	
_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	
25	80	16	63	2	20	108	239	

單位:家、人

項目別		服務業 vice activities	公共行政及國防;強制性社會安全 Public administration & defence; Compulsory social security			
Item	單位數 Units	人 數 Persons	單位數 Units	人 數 Persons		
111年底 End of 2022	17,412	435,285	2,665	158,294		
產業勞工及交通、公用事業 之員工 Industrial workers	9,605	150,747	23	11,323		
公司、行號之員工 Workers of commercial firms and shop	6,387	191,194	_	_		
新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工 Employees in journalistic, cultural, nonprofit organizations or cooperative enterpris	54	1,091	3	87		
政府機關及公、私立學校之 員工. Employees in government agencies and school	1	31	2,541	142,346		
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者 Workers employed in fishing production	_	_	_	_		
職業訓練機構接受訓練者 Persons receiving training in vocational training organizations	_	_	1	5		
職業勞工 Craft workers	193	85,769	_	_		
漁會之甲類會員 Class A members of fishermen's association	_	_	_	_		
其他各業員工 Employees in other industries	1,171	6,445	97	4,533		
依法核發聘僱許可僱用之員工 Workers employed by employment permit in law	-	_	_	_		
自願參加職保者 Voluntary insured persons	1	8	_	_		

Table 8-1 Insured Units and Persons under Labor Occupational Accident Insurance by Industry and Various Insured Laborer (Cont.2)

						Unit: Establ	lishment · Person
教 育 業		醫療保健及社會工作服務業 Human health &		藝術、娛樂及休閒服務業 Arts, entertainment		其他服務業	
Educ	cation	social wo	social work activities		ertainment creation	Other service activities	
單 位 數 Units	人 數 Persons	單位數 Units	人 數 Persons	單位數 Units	人 數 Persons	單位數 Units	人 數 Persons
19,010	373,138	34,512	592,559	5,348	113,799	185,136	719,603
23	294	10	104	2,719	26,204	9,153	50,381
1,377	10,430	3,766	14,454	1,894	24,284	2,914	28,632
2,097	28,902	7,939	247,204	420	2,125	3,206	49,446
4,377	210,639	482	63,961	96	6,397	34	1,210
187	9,912	1	4	_	_	1	1
109	35,861	114	22,821	203	54,265	891	380,269
10,839	77,087	22,186	243,971	12	488	11,149	45,110
_	_	_	_	_	_	157,742	164,191
1	13	14	40	4	36	46	363